e @ 9 A 1 AW N

ﬁNNNN!—lI—li—li—ll—li—li—li—ll—li—l
W N = O Vv W N R W N =R S

25
26
27

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Accepting the increase of $1,000.00 in the contract between the Nation and EEOC and
approving the Tohono 0’odham Tribal Employment Rights Office FY 2007 Budget
Modification/Amendment No. 2 EEOC FY 2007 Budget Modification/Amendment No. 1)

RESOLUTION NO. 07434

WHEREAS, the Tohono O’odham Nation has operated the Tribal Employment Rights Office since
1978; and

WHEREAS, the continued operation of the Tribal Employment Rights Office is to increase
employment of Indians on and near the Tohono O’odham Nation by enforcing Indian
Preference in employment, training, contracting, subcontracting and eradicate
employment discrimination within the exterior boundaries of the Tohono O'odham
Nation; and

WHEREAS, the funding for the Tohono 0’odham Nation Tribal Employment Rights Office is
supplemented by the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission throughacontract
in the amount of $25,000.00; and

WHEREAS, thecontractbetween the Equal EmploymentOpportunity Commissionandthe Tohono
O’odham Tribal Employment Rights Office has increased from $25,000.00 to
$26,000.00; and

WHEREAS, thecontractbetweenthe EqualEmployment Opportunity Commissionandthe Tohono
O’odham Tribal Employment Rights Office has been approved by the Office of the
Chairman.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council that it hereby
accepts the increase of $1,000.00 in the contract between the EEOC and the Tohono
O’odham Nation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it hereby approves and adopts the supplemental funding for the
Tribal EmploymentRights Office FY 2007 Equal Employment Opportunity Commission
Budget in the amount of $1,000.00 by increasing the EEOC budget line item 610-
Salaries by $769.23 and line item 620-Fringe Benefits by $230.77; and decreasing the
tribal TERO budgetline item 610-Salariesby $769.23 and line item 620-Fringe Benefits
by $230.77.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the duration of this grant shall commence on October 1, 2006

through September 30, 2007.




e
W bd et SNSRI\ N E =S [ 73] [ 3] i

B B R ek ik ok ek el e
N =S W~ b

WL IA WU AW OO W W

28

E&S

RESOLUTION NO. 07-434

(Accepting the increase of $1,000.00 in the contract between the Nation and EEOC and approving the
Tohono O'odham Tribal Employment Rights Office FY 2007 Budget Modification/AmendmentNo. 2 EEOC
FY 2007 Budget Modification/Amendment No. 1)

Page 20f3

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O'odham Nation Legislative Council hereby authorizes
the Chairman and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided thatanyamendments affecting the funds orfunding level shallbe
submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O0’odham Legislative Council on the 09™. Day
of JULY, 2007 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0of2,534.5 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0-NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1{d)(3)
and 1(f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Actof June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONQ/O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

o

Verlon M. Jose, Leg fative Chairman

Qdayof j lL// , 2007

ATTEST:

%ﬁé’ %

Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary
y
_ %7 aayor ﬁ?’ , 2007.

Said Resolution waijzbmitted forapp to the office of the Chair nan ofthe Tohono O’ Odham

Nation on the day of v(/ v/ , 2007 at ( é o'clock,

pursnant to the provisions of Section 5 ofArﬁcle VH of the Constitution and willbecome ¢ ect:lve
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

LA

Vell’fon M. Jose, Legis ive Chairman



http:of51,OOO.00

L -2~ - BN T S

B b W W W W W W W W W [N I ] [ I S I I I R el el el e
u-c\am\lc\u-.nutou—e\ogqmmkwwuc\omqmmawuue

2& S

RESOLUTION NO. 07-434

{Accepting the increase of $1,000.00 in the contract between the Nation and EEOC and approving the
Tohono (’odham Tribal Employment Rights Office FY 2007 BudgetModification/AmendmentNo. 2 EEOC
FY 2007 Budget Modification/Amendment No. 1)

Page 3 of3
[)(iAPPROVED onthe / S/d:ay of % , 2007

74
[ ] DISAPPROVED at IS o'clock, p M.

M/\
NED/NORRIS, JRYCHATRMAN"

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the /0 day of

vﬁé;’f , 2007, at fé{ o'clock, /4 M.

Y Frfy

Lucille Lopez, Acting "f.eé‘lslative Secretary



http:51,000.00

RESOLUTION NO. 07-434

ACTION: ACCEPTING THE INCREASE OF $1,000.00 IN THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE NATION AND EEOC AND
APPROVING THE TOHONO (O’0ODHAM TRIBAL EMPLOYMENT RIGHTS OFFICE FY 2007 BUDGET
MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT NO. 2 EEOC FY 2007 BUDGET MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT NO. 1

MOVED: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN MANUEL

DATE: JULY 10, 2007

#OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)
' 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.45 X
( )
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
264.8 ( ) X X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
*Z | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
( ) 113.95
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X X
199.2 | ¢ ) X
2. MICHAEL FLORES 99.60
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X X
172.0 ( ) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X X
1824 | ¢ ) X
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 | ¢ ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
™ | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 (Frederick Jose)
" | 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA 77.30 X
{Agnes Joaquin) ’
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35
( )
444.7 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222.35 X
( ) ’
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
1944 |, IfrIARY LOP%EZ X
: 97.20
( )
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,534.5 -0- -}~ [04]

**PASSED VOTES




